SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 28

Introduced by: Senator Garnos and Representatives Deadrick and Juhnke

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the Jones County Turner Youth Foundation as the recipient of the National Association of Resource Conservation and Development Councils Outstanding Youth Involvement Award.

WHEREAS, members of the Jones County Turner Youth Foundation have volunteered their time and unique talents for the betterment of the Turner Community Center and successfully completed the renovation of the Turner Community Center; and

WHEREAS, this is the first time the National Association of Resource Conservation and Development Councils has awarded its Outstanding Youth Involvement Award in the state of South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, the National Association of Resource Conservation and Development Councils Outstanding Youth Involvement Award is given for resource conservation and development; and

WHEREAS, the Jones County Turner Youth Foundation protected and developed economic, natural, and social resources:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-fifth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Jones County Turner Youth Foundation be commended and honored for its success in winning the National Association of Resource Conservation and Development Councils Outstanding Youth Involvement Award.

